                        MF200A06F2
S-M159                                                                            www.21yangjie.com
                        MF200A06F2
S-M159                                                                            www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0,27-Nov-19                                 2
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics
Performance Curves
Fig3. Reverse Recovery Current vs diF/dt Fig4. Reverse Recovery Charge vs diF/dt
Fig1. Forward Voltage Drop vs Forward Current Fig2. Reverse Recovery Time vs diF/dt
0  diF/dt             500           A/us  1000
500
ns
300
200
100
trr
0
Symbol Conditions
Values
Units
Min. Typ. Max.
IRM
VR=600V -- -- 0.5 mA
VR=600V, TJ=125°C -- -- 3 mA
VF
IF=200A -- 1.15 1.45 V
IF=200A, TJ=125°C -- 0.9 1.25 V
trr IF=1A, VR=30V, diF/dt=-200A/μs -- 50 -- ns
trr
VR=300V, IF=200A, diF/dt=-200A/μs, TJ=25°C
-- 140 -- ns
IRRM -- 15 -- A
trr
VR=300V, IF=200A, diF/dt=-200A/μs, TJ=125°C
-- 230 -- ns
IRRM -- 25 -- A
500
A
300
200
IF
0
0  VF  0.5      1       1.5  V  2      2.5
25℃
125℃
                        MF200A06F2